
 

Monetary Developments: November 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs949.1 billion as at end-November 2024, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs893.7 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs972.5 billion and 

Rs971.0 billion, respectively.  
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Nov-24 Oct-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 54,894 54,090 804 1.5

II. Deposit Liabilities 893,731 880,824 12,907 1.5

  II.I Rupee Deposits 686,818 678,463 8,355 1.2

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 206,913 202,361 4,551 2.2

III. Debt securities 447 224 223 99.5

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 949,072 935,138 13,934 1.5

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 972,467 986,926 -14,459 -1.5

    Bank of Mauritius 328,098 327,565 533 0.2

    Other Depository Corporations 644,369 659,361 -14,992 -2.3

1. Net Claims on Central Government 213,574 208,812 4,763 2.3

    Bank of Mauritius -10,965 -6,811 -4,154 -61.0

    Other Depository Corporations 224,540 215,623 8,917 4.1

2. Claims on Other Sectors 757,435 742,141 15,294 2.1

    Bank of Mauritius 93,136 92,726 410 0.4

    Other Depository Corporations 664,299 649,415 14,884 2.3

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 756,515 741,378 15,138 2.0

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 971,010 950,953 20,057 2.1

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 994,405 1,002,741 -8,336 -0.8

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 949,072 935,138 13,934 1.5

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.

   Monthly Change

COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


